
 
 
 
MTNL STPI IT Services Ltd 

T.E. No. MSITS/CHE/DCI /2020-21/01 dated 23.02.2021 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 

 
                     
 

Request for Proposal 

for 

appointment of Data Center Consultant   
for establishing additional Non-Computing Resources as per 

Tier-III standard at MSITS Ltd in Chennai 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MTNL STPI IT Services Ltd, 
O/o Software Technology Parks of India, 

No.5, 1
st

 Floor, STPI Facilities Center, Rajiv Gandhi salai, Taramani, 
Chennai – 600113  

Ph.No: +91 44 39103438 Fax: +91 44 39103505 
 
 
  
Last date & Time of Submission of Bids 16.03.2021 at 11.45 AM 

  

Date & Time of Opening Technical Bids  17.03.2020 at 11.45 AM 
  



 
 
 
MTNL STPI IT Services Ltd 

T.E. No. MSITS/CHE/DCI /2020-21/01 dated 23.02.2021 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
TENDER NOTICE  

I 
  

Tender inviting Officer, Authority, 
Designation and 

The CEO, 
MTNL STPI IT SERVICES LTD 
No.5, 1st Floor, STPI Building, Rajiv 
Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai-600 113   Address 

II 

A.  Name of the Work Appointment of Data Center Consultant 
for establishing additional Non-Computing 
Resources as per Tier-III standard at 
MSITS Ltd in Chennai. 

  

B.  Place  of execution/pre-bid 
conference Venue 

 
No.5, 3rd Floor, STPI Facilities Center, 
Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani Chennai-600 
113 

III 
Submission of the Tender documents Tender  documents  should  be  submitted  

online  at http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ 
from 23.02.2021 to 16.03.2021 

IV 

Bid Security/Earnest  money 
Deposit(EMD) 

Rs 90,000/- (Refundable) 

Tender fee: Rs.1000/- (Incl. tax) ( Non refundable) 
Estimate cost of consultant fee Rs.30.00 Lakhs  

 
Critical Dates 

Published on http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ 23.02.2021 

Bid Document download start date 23.02.2021 

Pre-bid queries/Clarifications end date 02.03.2021 

Pre-bid Conference date 03.03.2021 at 11.45A.M 

Last Date for Clarification replied by MSITS 08.03.2021 

Bid submission end date & time 16.03.2021 & 11.45 A.M. 

Technical bid opening date & time 17.03.2021 & 11.45 A.M. 
 
MSITS invites tenders through online mode for Appointment   of   Data   Center   
Consultant   for establishing  additional  Non-Computing Resources as per Tier-III standard 
at MSITS Ltd Chennai, as per the Tender No: MSITS/CHE/DCI/2020-21/01, dated 
23.02.2021. Bids submitted in hard copy will not be accepted except the Demand Drafts 
(DDs) 
 
Intending eligible bidders have to pay an amount of Rs.1000/- (Incl. tax) (Rupees One 
Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any commercial Bank in favor of " MTNL 
STPI IT SERVICES LTD ” payable at Chennai or Through NEFT/RTGS to the Bank Account of 
this office directly (Bank Name: Union Bank of India, Account No: 528401010036219 IFSC 
Code: UBIN0552844) towards the tender fee, failing which the tender will be treated as 
incomplete and will be ignored. The scanned copy of the EMD & Tender fee payment 
transaction receipt should be enclosed with the technical bid of tender document. 

 
CEO  

MSITS Ltd 
 


		2021-02-23T16:36:18+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	PRIYA GIRISH




